
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 03-01-2023 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 03-01-2023 11:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Power

Department Name Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Organisation Name Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name Corporate Office Gurgaon

Total Quantity 1

Item Category Multifunction Machines MFM (Q2)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Bid to RA enabled No

Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Estimated Bid Value 148645

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2728522
Dated: 05-12-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference No

1 / 5



Details of the Competent Authority for MSE

Name of Competent Authority Ch. GM

Designation of Competent Authority Ch. GM

Office / Department / Division of Competent
Authority NR3, RHQ, Lucknow

CA Approval Number 539332

Competent Authority Approval Date 25-10-2022

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority

package is kept as Non-divisible. since the quantity to be
procured is only one.

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Micro and Small Enterprises Preference : View Document

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

1. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Multifunction Machines MFM ( 1 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Ungrouped Print Technology Laser

Type of Machine Multifunction Machine

Type of Printing Colour

Cartridge Technology Composite Cartridge, Separate Drum and Toner
(Mono Component), Separate Drum and Toner (Dual
Component), Ink Or higher

Platen/Flatbed Size A4, A3, Legal Or higher

Paper Size (Original/Image) A4/A4

RAM size (MB) 128, 256, 512, 1024, 2048, 4096, 6144, 3072, 320,
768, 1536, 1500, 758, 1250, 2560, 7168, 5120, 8192,
16384, 2816, 4000, 2000, 4608, 10240, 8000 Or
higher

Hard Disk Capacity(GB) 0, 8, 128, 160, 256, 320, 500, 1024, 250, 640, 32,
1000, 2000, 3000 Or higher

2 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/3994111/1669203018.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/pZ1vxqlkPyM4KYlF8k7wOYsBtg3hiSA6wt-r7Gk9NOQ


Minimum Speed per Minute
as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A4
Size-Mono

26, 27, 28, 30, 31, 35, 36, 38, 40, 43, 45, 46, 47, 50,
52, 55, 60, 61, 65, 70, 71, 75, 80, 90, 95, 100, 105,
110, 51, 56, 41, 120, 130, 160, 57, 33, 34, 32, 85, 81,
53, 140, 96, 111, 115, 136 Or higher

Minimum Speed per Minute
as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A4
Size-Colour

26, 27, 28, 30, 31, 35, 36, 40, 50, 60, 46, 120, 130,
160, 65, 45, 34, 55, 38, 56, 75, 81, 71, 53, 32, 70,
140, 80, 85, 115 Or higher

Scanning Feature
Availability

Yes Or higher

Duplexing Feature
Availability

Yes Or higher

Faxing Feature Availability Yes Or higher

Networking Feature
Availability

Yes Or higher

Wi-Fi Availability Yes Or higher

Original Document Feeder
Type

DADF/RADF Or higher

Number of Main Paper Tray 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Or higher

Bypass Facility Yes, No Or higher

On Site OEM Warranty
(Year)

3, 4, 5 Or higher

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Additional Specification Parameters - Multifunction Machines MFM ( 1 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

1. Multifunction device with
minimum 3" touch screen
control panel 2. Fleet
Monitoring

1. Multifunction device with minimum 3" touch screen control panel 2. For
Automatic meter reading, toner delivery and service dispatch

1. Copy Speed 2. Copy
Reduction/Enlargement/Zoom 1. upto 30cpm both color & B/W 2. 25 to 400%

1. Network Scan' 2. Scanned
File Format 3. RAM Size (MB)

1. Scan to the e-mail, Scan to Network Folder 2. JPEG, TIFF, PDF 3. 256 or
Higher

1. Input Trays 2. Output Tray:
150 sheet Output bin

1. 50 sheet multipurpose tray, 250 Sheet input Tray, 50 Sheet Automatic
document feeder 2. Output Tray: 150 sheet Output bin

1. Connectivity Ports 2.
Operating System support

1. 01 hi-Speed USB 2.0 port; 01 Gigabit Ethernet network Port 2. Should
support windows 8.1/10 pro. or later and Linux

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

3 / 5



Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Anil Kumar

226001,POWERGRID
CORPORATION OF INDIA
LIMITED, NR-3, REGIONAL
HEAD QUARTER, 12, RANA
PRATAP MARG, LUCKNOW

1 90

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

2. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

3. Generic

Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid,
Manufacturers Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address,
e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

4. Generic

Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy
available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller,
if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the
stipulated Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period
and/or to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the
Purchase Order on the Seller.

5. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

4 / 5



Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

RAM Size (MB)  for MFP should be 256 or Higher

.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity/restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and/or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations. Also, GeM does not permit collection of Tender
fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction as the case may be. Any stipulation by the Buyer seeking
payment of Tender Fee / Auction fee through ATC clauses would be treated as null and void.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

5 / 5

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20221205

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MSE Purchase Preference
	Details of the Competent Authority for MSE
	MII Purchase Preference

	Multifunction Machines MFM ( 1 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


